PART THREE:. SIGNIFICANT EVEl\ITS 

1 • Perso nnel 

DuriJ;lg the month of March, MAG-13 had a loss of t~V'enty­
four (24) Officers and eighty-one (81) enlisted personnel 
due to rotation and transfers. During this same period, 
sixteen (16) officers and one hundred and eight (108) 
enlisted personnel reported to the Group for duty. 

2. Awards 

There were one hundred and twenty-eight (128) Air Medals 
and stars in lieu of medals received by members of this 
command during the month of March. 

J. Casualties 

Non-hostile £?sualties 

a ~ Total .:i:"'e>r March-----------------------twenty (20) 
b~ Total returned to duty----------------seven (7)

[...]

Killed in Action----------------------three {J} 
b. :lounded in Action---------------------one (1) 

4. Civic Action 

a. During the month of March, D1edcap visits to An Tan, 
Dong Binh#1 and Dong Binh#2 have resulted in the Medical and 
Dental treatment of two hundred and twenty-five (225) patients. 

b. A daily r,1!edcaP by I·IAG-13 corpsmen has been instituted 
vvith approximately ten (10) persons treated each day. 

- , 

c. A box of clean clothes, shower shoes, tooth brushes 
and toothpaste has been given to the hamlet' chief of Dong